Accessories
sa
fe
ty
 lig
ht
 cu
rta

where there are no space limita-
tions. Wide mirrors are available
in sizes that correspond to all STI
light curtain sizes from 102 to
2440 mm (4 to 96 in.)
Net Range Using Mirrors (percentage of maximum range)
No. of Mirrors Used
Material 1 2 3 4
Glass 88% 77% 68% 60%
Stainless Steel 82% 67% 55% 45%
Model Number Weight Model Number Weight Model Number Model Number
Length Narrow Glass kg/lb. Wide Glass kg/lb. Wide Stainless Steel* Narrow Stainless Steel*†
102 mm (4 in.) MIRN-04FG 0.8/1.74 MIRW-04FG 1.0/2.3 MIRW-04SS MIRN-04SS
152 mm (6 in.) MIRW-06FG 1.3/2.8 MIRW-06SS
203 mm (8 in.) MIRN-08FG 1.0/2.36 MIRW-08FG 1.5/3.3 MIRW-08SS MIRN-08SS
305 mm (12 in.) MIRN-12FG 1.4/2.98 MIRW-12FG 1.9/4.2 MIRW-12SS MIRN-12SS
406 mm (16 in.) MIRN-16FG 1.6/3.60 MIRW-16FG 2.4/5.2 MIRW-16SS MIRN-16SS
457 mm (18 in.) MIRW-18FG 2.5/5.6 MIRW-18SS
508 mm (20 in.) MIRN-20FG 1.9/4.22 MIRW-20FG 2.8/6.1 MIRW-20SS MIRN-20SS
610 mm (24 in.) MIRN-24FG 2.2/4.84 MIRW-24FG 3.2/7.1 MIRW-24SS MIRN-24SS
711 mm (28 in.) MIRN-28FG 2.5/5.46 MIRW-28FG 3.7/8.1 MIRW-28SS MIRN-28SS
762 mm (30 in.) MIRW-30FG 3.8/8.5 MIRW-30SS
813 mm (32 in.) MIRN-32FG 2.8/6.08 MIRW-32FG 4.0/9.0 MIRW-32SS MIRN-32SS
913 mm (36 in.) MIRN-36FG 3.0/6.70 MIRW-36FG 4.5/9.9 MIRW-36SS MIRN-36SS
1016 mm (40 in.) MIRN-40FG 3.3/7.32 MIRW-40FG 5.0/10.9 MIRW-40SS MIRN-40SS
1067 mm (42 in.) MIRW-42FG 5.2/11.4 MIRW-42SS
1118 mm (44 in.) MIRN-44FG 3.6/7.94 MIRW-44FG 5.4/11.9 MIRW-44SS MIRN-44SS
1219 mm (48 in.) MIRN-48FG 3.9/8.56 MIRW-48FG 5.9/12.9 MIRW-48SS MIRN-48SS
1321 mm (52 in.) MIRW-52FG 5.3/13.8 MIRW-52SS MIRN-52SS
1372 mm (54 in.) MIRW-54FG 6.5/14.3 MIRW-54SS
1422 mm (56 in.) MIRW-56FG 6.7/14.8 MIRW-56SS
1524 mm (60 in.) MIRW-60FG 7.2/15.8 MIRW-60SS
1626 mm (64 in.) MIRW-64FG 7.6/16.8 MIRW-64SS
1830 mm (72 in.) MIRW-72FG 8.5/18.6 MIRW-72SS
2134 mm (84 in.) MIRW-84FG 9.8/21.5 MIRW-84SS
2440 mm (96 in.) MIRW-96FG 11.0/24.3 MIRW-96SS
* Consult factory for weights.
† Use for ESD applications
Accessories
sa

Canada Tel. 1/800/221-7060
UK Tel. +44 (0) 1395-273-209
Europe Tel. +49 (0) 5258-938-776
Japan Tel. +81-466-22-1132
China Tel. +86-21-5836-7708
Singapore Tel. +65-648-44-001
Go to the Engineering Guide
For in-depth information on
safety standards and use.
■ 45° Mirror Bracket and Mirror
Use in conjuction with BeamSafe II to guard large perimeters or
protect openings using a “double bounce” arrangement.
Part Number Description
MIR45-FG 4 in. front reflective surface glass mirror for use with MIR45BKT
MIR45-SS 4 in. polished stainless steel mirror for use with MIR45BKT
MIR45BKT Bracket for mounting MIR45 to STI stand at 45° angle
MIRROR -  STAINLESS STEEL
OR GLASS
MIRROR
SUPPORT

43121-0010 Relay and Fuse Kit for 220 VAC Universal or DuoSafe controllers
■ Spare Replacement Fuses
Model Number Description
51122 Fuse, 250 mA, 250 V slow blow for use on 220 VAC versions of MC42E, MC42D and DSC controllers and on 120 VAC versions
of LCC universal controllers
51135 Fuse, 125 mA, 250 V slow blow for use on 220 VAC versions of LCC universal controllers
51145 Fuse, 500 mA, 250 V slow blow for use on 120 VAC versions of MC42E, MC42D and DSC controllers
51353 Fuse, 2 A, 250 V slow blow for use on VAC versions of LCM-100 controllers
51376 Fuse, 3.15 A, 250 V slow blow for use on 24 VDC versions of LCM-100 controllers
44512-0340 500 mA fuse for MG4600
■ Test Objects
Replacement of additional test objects can be ordered by part
number.  Make sure you order the test object for the correct light
curtain model desired.
Part Number Description
42800-0200 Test object 12 mm (0.47 in.) for MC4700-12, MS4700-12 and MCF4700-12
42800-0110 Test object, 19.1 mm (0.75 in.) for MS4300, FS4300, MG4600-20 and MS4600-20
42800-0120 Test object, 20.3 mm (0.80 in.) for MC4200 and MCF4200
42800-0130 Test object, 25.4 mm (1.00 in.) for MS4400, MS4500, and FS4400
42800-0030 Test object, 45.7 mm (1.80 in.) for MS4200 and MCF4200 with Floating Blanking (2 beams)
42800-0140 Test object, 31.8 mm (1.25 in.) for OptoSafe P4100 , MS4600-30, MS4700-30, MC4700-30 and MCF4700-30
42800-0150 Test object, 33.0 mm (1.30 in.) for MicroSafe with Floating Blanking (1 beam)
42800-0180 Test object, 50.8 mm (2.00 in.) for MS4400, MS4500 and PA4500D with Floating Blanking (2 beams).
42800-0220 Test object, 30 mm (1.18 in.) for MC4700-30, MG4600-30, MS4600-30 and MS4700-30
42800-0240 Test object, 14 mm (0.55 in.) for MC4700-14, MS4600-14 and MS4700-14
42800-0230 Test object, 50 mm (2.2 in.) for MG4600-50 and OF4600-50
Accessories
safety light curtains
D
D159

D
D161
R
USA Tel. 1/888/510-4357
Canada Tel. 1/800/221-7060
For the Latest Information
On the Internet: www.sti.com
E-mail: sales@sti.com
UK Tel. +44 (0) 1395-273-209
Europe Tel. +49 (0) 5258-938-776
Japan Tel. +81-466-22-1132
China Tel. +86-21-5836-7708
Singapore Tel. +65-648-44-001
Lexan Weld Shield Kit for MC4700 (14/20/30 mm resolution)*
Part Number Model Number Description mm/in.
40424-3010 MC47WS-KT-150 150 mm Kit 157.48/6.20
40424-3015 MC47WS-KT-225 225 mm Kit 233.43/9.19
40424-3020 MC47WS-KT-301 300 mm Kit 307.59/12.11
40424-3025 MC47WS-KT-375 375 mm Kit 383.54/15.10
40424-3030 MC47WS-KT-450 450 mm Kit 457.45/18.01
40424-3035 MC47WS-KT-525 525 mm Kit 533.40/21.00
40424-3040 MC47WS-KT-601 600 mm Kit 607.57/23.92
40424-3045 MC47WS-KT-675 675 mm Kit 683.51/26.91
40424-3050 MC47WS-KT-750 750 mm Kit 757.43/29.82
40424-3055 MC47WS-KT-825 825 mm Kit 833.37/32.81
40424-3060 MC47WS-KT-901 900 mm Kit 907.54/35.73
40424-3065 MC47WS-KT-975 975 mm Kit 983.49/38.72
40424-3070 MC47WS-KT-1050 1050 mm Kit 1057.40/41.63
40424-3075 MC47WS-KT-1125 1125 mm Kit 1133.60/44.63
40424-3080 MC47WS-KT-1201 1200 mm Kit 1207.52/47.54
40424-3085 MC47WS-KT-1275 1275 mm Kit 1283.46/50.53
40424-3090 MC47WS-KT-1350 1350 mm Kit 1357.38/53.44
40424-3095 MC47WS-KT-1425 1425 mm Kit 1433.58/56.44
40424-3100 MC47WS-KT-1501 1500 mm Kit 1507.49/59.35
40424-3105 MC47WS-KT-1575 1575 mm Kit 1583.44/62.34
40424-3110 MC47WS-KT-1650 1650 mm Kit 1657.35/65.25
40424-3115 MC47WS-KT-1725 1725 mm Kit 1733.55/68.25
40424-3120 MC47WS-KT-1800 1800 mm Kit 1807.46/71.16
40424-3130 MC47WS-KT-1950 1950 mm Kit 1957.58/77.07
40424-3140 MC47WS-KT-2100 2100 mm Kit 2107.44/82.97
Lexan Weld Shield Kit for PA4600
Part Number Model Number Description mm/in.
40317-0010 PA46WS-1 Qty. 1 Kit 62.48/2.46
40317-0020 PA46WS-2 Qty. 2 Kit 62.48/2.46

40424-0060 MS46WS-KT-700 700 mm Kit 728/28.66
40424-0070 MS46WS-KT-785 785 mm Kit 815/32.09
40424-0080 MS46WS-KT-870 870 mm Kit 902/35.51
40424-0090 MS46WS-KT-955 955 mm Kit 989/38.94
40424-0100 MS46WS-KT-1045 1045 mm Kit 1075/42.32
40424-0110 MS46WS-KT-1130 1130 mm Kit 1163/45.79
40424-0120 MS46WS-KT-1215 1215 mm Kit 1249/49.17
40424-0130 MS46WS-KT-1305 1305 mm Kit 1336/52.60
40424-0140 MS46WS-KT-1390 1390 mm Kit 1423/56.02
40424-0160 MS46WS-KT-1570 1570 mm Kit 1597/62.87
40424-0180 MS46WS-KT-1745 1745 mm Kit 1771/69.72
40424-0200 MS46WS-KT-1920 1920 mm Kit 1945/76.57
40424-0220 MS46WS-KT-2095 2095 mm Kit 2120/83.46
Lexan Weld Shield Kit for MC4700 (12 mm resolution)*
Part Number Model Number Description mm/in.
40424-4010 MC47WS-KT-100 100 mm Kit 100/3.96
40424-4020 MC47WS-KT-200 200 mm Kit 200/7.89
40424-4030 MC47WS-KT-300 300 mm Kit 300/11.83
40424-4040 MC47WS-KT-400 400 mm Kit 400/15.77
40424-4050 MC47WS-KT-500 500 mm Kit 500/19.70
40424-4060 MC47WS-KT-600 600 mm Kit 600/23.64
40424-4070 MC47WS-KT-700 700 mm Kit 700/27.58
40424-4080 MC47WS-KT-800 800 mm Kit 800/31.51
40424-4090 MC47WS-KT-900 900 mm Kit 900/35.45
40424-4100 MC47WS-KT-1000 1000 mm Kit 1000/39.39
40424-4110 MC47WS-KT-1100 1100 mm Kit 1100/43.33
40424-4120 MC47WS-KT-1200 1200 mm Kit 1200/47.26
40424-4130 MC47WS-KT-1300 1300 mm Kit 1300/51.20
40424-4140 MC47WS-KT-1400 1400 mm Kit 1400/55.14
40424-4150 MC47WS-KT-1500 1500 mm Kit 1500/59.07
40424-4160 MC47WS-KT-1600 1600 mm Kit 1600/63.01
Ordering
*MS4600, OF4600 and MC4700 Weld shield kits consists of one pair.
Accessories
sa

E-mail: sales@sti.com
USA Tel. 1/888/510-4357
Canada Tel. 1/800/221-7060
UK Tel. +44 (0) 1395-273-209
Europe Tel. +49 (0) 5258-938-776
Japan Tel. +81-466-22-1132
China Tel. +86-21-5836-7708
Singapore Tel. +65-648-44-001
Go to the Engineering Guide
For in-depth information on
safety standards and use.
■ MG4600 Cables
Below are spare cables for the MegaSafe MG4600.
Part Number Model Number Description
60600-0030 MG46RO-CBL-PWRMINI03 3 m mini power cable
60600-0100 MG46RO-CBL-PWRMINI10 10 m mini power cable
60600-0150 MG46RO-CBL-PWRMINI15 15 m mini power cable
60600-0300 MG46RO-CBL-PWRMINI30 30 m mini power cable
60601-0030 MG46RO-CBL-PWRMICRO03 3 m micro power cable
60601-0100 MG46RO-CBL-PWRMICRO10 10 m micro power cable
60601-0150 MG46RO-CBL-PWRMICRO15 15 m micro power cable
60601-0300 MG46RO-CBL-PWRMICRO30 30 m micro power cable
60602-0030 MG46RO-CBL-RLYMINI03 3 m mini relay cable
60602-0100 MG46RO-CBL-RLYMINI10 10 m mini relay cable
60602-0150 MG46RO-CBL-RLYMINI15 15 m mini relay cable
60602-0300 MG46RO-CBL-RLYMINI30 30 m mini relay cable
60603-0030 MG46RO-CBL-RLYMICRO03 3 m micro relay cable
60603-0100 MG46RO-CBL-RLYMICRO10 10 m micro relay cable
60603-0150 MG46RO-CBL-RLYMICRO15 15 m micro relay cable
60603-0300 MG46RO-CBL-RLYMICRO30 30 m micro relay cable
60604-0030 MG46RO-CBL-AUX03 3 m auxiliary relay cable
60604-0100 MG46RO-CBL-AUX10 10 m auxiliary relay cable
60604-0150 MG46RO-CBL-AUX15 15 m auxiliary relay cable
60604-0300 MG46RO-CBL-AUX30 30 m auxiliary relay cable
60605-0030 MG46RO-CBL-CTL03 3 m control cable
60605-0100 MG46RO-CBL-CTL10 10 m control cable
60605-0150 MG46RO-CBL-CTL15 15 m control cable
60605-0300 MG46RO-CBL-CTL30 30 m control cable
■ Double-Ended Cables for MS4600 and OF4600
These cables contain quick disconnects on both ends for use in
panel mounting applications or as extension cables.
Model Number Description